� RE 95230/08.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
Analog amplifier RA
RE 95230
Edition: 08.2015
Replaces: 03.2006
▶▶ For control of simple functions of electrohydraulic
components
▶▶ Two power outputs (PWM) and one switching output

▶▶ Externally adjustable PWM frequency
Contents
Type code	 2
Ordering details	 2
Description	 2
Service options	 2
Technical data	 3
Characteristic curves	 4
Block circuit diagram	 5
Terminal connection	 6
Terminal connection variant	 7
Dimensions	 8
Installation position	 8
Project planning notes	 9
Safety instructions	 9
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 95230/08.2015
2 RA | Analog amplifier
Type code
Type code
01 02 03
RA 2-1 / 10
Type
01 Analog amplifier RA
Version
02 1st position: number of proportional outputs
2nd position: number of switching outputs
2-1
Series
03 Series 1, index 0 10
Ordering details
Type Version Series Material Number
RA 2-1 / 10 R902091800
Mating connector
Order designation for 25-pin Bosch mating connector
comprising:
Designation Material number
Handle shell, angled Bosch 1 928 401 013
Contact carrier Bosch 1 928 400 952
Screw for contact carrier Bosch 1 928 491 082
Flat sealing ring for screws Bosch 1 928 300 198
Locking piece, lilac color Bosch 1 928 401 566
Clamping collar, large Bosch 1 928 400 890
2 screws for the clamping collar Bosch 1 928 491 151
Sleeve, angled, 18 mm Bosch 1 928 300 284
Seal for contact carrier Bosch 1 928 300 191
Clamping band for sleeve Bosch 1 928 401 280
25 contacts AMP 927775-3
The mating connector is not included in the scope of
delivery.
It can be ordered from Bosch Rexroth under the material
number R902603063.
Description
The analog amplifier activates up to two proportional
solenoids. The specified control voltage is processed in the
amplifier as an input variable. The analog amplifier provides
a regulated electric current as an output variable for
actuation of proportional solenoids.
The amplifier outputs for the proportional solenoids are
activated by applying approx. 5% of the maximum setpoint
voltage at the input, i.e., the minimum output current is
applied. The level of this minimum output current can be
adjusted separately for both proportional outputs using a
trimming potentiometer. If the setpoint voltage at the input
is increased, the output current for each respective
proportional solenoid increases linearly.
The maximum output current can also be separately
adjusted using a trimming potentiometer for the outputs.
The gradient of the output curve is influenced by this.
The analog amplifier contains time ramp functions which
can be used to adjust the period in which the output
current can be adapted to match a modified setpoint. The
ramp time adjustment range extends from 100 ms to 10 s.
The time ramp functions can be adjusted using trimming
potentiometers for each solenoid.
Service options
The RA analog amplifier can be used to actuate up to two
proportional solenoids in a single device (for example
a toggling axial piston unit or a valve section with separate
actuation of the proportional solenoids) or to actuate
two devices independently of each other (for example,
two individual axial piston units or valves). The use of only
one proportional output is possible. A 1 A output for a
switching function is also available.
� RE 95230/08.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
� Analog amplifier | RA
� Technical data